
Decision No. 81634 @/t)~f1]gaUI 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTn.ITIES COMl1ISSION OF THE SIA¥H~· d!~~~ 

In the matter o£ the application ) 
of the :tSER!.ESS WAtER CO. £0::­
authori:y to increase its r~cs 
for water serVice. 

Application NO". 53938: 
(:Oiled Ap:::Ll 23, 1973) 

o PIN I ON 
-~ .... ~---

Peerless Water Comp.:::ny (Peerless) X'cquests authority to' 
increase its rates $1,650 annually to offset tnereased water 
repleniShment costs. 

Peerless owns and operates a water system serving, approxi- ' 
mately 1,980 customers in portions of the cities, of Bellflower, 
LaI<:ewood, and Paramount in Los Angeles County. It obtains its 
water supply either by purchase or by pu=ptcg from the Central and 
West Basin Wa~er Replenishment District. 

The Cen'tra1 and West Basin W4l1'~er R-~leD.:tsbtr£nt Diztrict MS 
increased the water repleni$~ent costs ~sse~sed on Fgter pumped from 
$9 per acre-foot to $11 per acre-foot effective July 1, 197~. 

\A study prep3:ed by the Co:mission staff and received in 
this p=oc~cc1i:c.g. as Exhibit 1 indi.cates that the proposed';, increase 
would result in an addition of 7-cents per month for the typical 
residential customers and ~ould not change the 7.5 percent rate of 
return established in Decision No. 78l~62 dated March 23-~ 1971 in. 
Application No. 52112. !he sta.ff reco:amended that the ra.te- increase ,c:. 
'Wou.ld be more app.opriate if.aSsigned to t'b.e quantity'rate structure 

, 'hI., 

rather than to meter minimuxns. 

-1-



/' 

A.53988 NB ** 

After consideration the CODIDiss1on finds that: 
1. Applicant bas experienced an increase in water replenish­

ment cost not heretofore included in expenses' allowed for rate­
msJd.ng purposes. 

2. The increase authorized will offset the increase in this 
expense to the extent necessary to restore ,the 7~S percent rate of 
return authorized by Dec18ion No. 78462 dated March 23" 1971. 

3. the increase in. rates and charges authorized herein are 
justified; the rates and charges authorized herein are reasonable; 
and the present rates and charges, insofar as they differ fromtbose 
prescribed herein, are for the future unjust and unreasonable. 

4. Rule 23.1 of the Commission I s Rules of Procedure does not 
',' 

apply to the rate increase authorized herein because Peerless quali-
fies for the small business exemption set forth in the Cost of 
Liv1t1g Counci:t-regulations, Title 6, Chapter I, Code of Federal 
R.egulatious, Section 130.40, Subpart E. 

A public hearing is not necessary. 

The Co:mnission the:l:cfore concludes that the application. 
should be granted to the extent set forth in the order which fol1.-OWs.: ..... ', .. ' 

ORDER --- ..... -
IX IS ORDERED that on or after the effective date of this 

, , 

," 

order, Peerless Water Co:npany is autho:::,ized' to file the, revised rate 
schedules attached to this order a~ Appendix. A. Such" filing' shall /" 
comply with General Order No,. 96-A~" the effective date of the 
revised schedules shall benoit earlier than August 13. ,1973. 

" , 



A.53988 NS * 

/ 
'l'he rev1.sed scbedal.es &ball apply only to service' rendered 
on aud after the effective date thereof. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. _)0 

Dated at San Frn.n~ , California ~ this S I/-,( 

day of JUl Y .' , 1973. 

Collll:11~:l1onet' V&'r'non L~ Stu'r'eoon. 'being 
neees:;~rll:.: ~·b:;cnt .. did llc.-t '[)(l.rti<:1p~:t.& ' 
in, the d1spo:;.1't.1onor 'th1s- procoo41ng .. , 

. . 

CO::ml1s,1oner J. P. VWcns1n,.':1."..,. 'bo:1ng. 
::locotinarHy absent. .. ~i4 Xlotport1c1pato" 
in tho cU::po~1 Uon o~ th1:: pro<:eo4:tng~' . 

-3-



APPENDIX A 
Page 1 o~ 2 

Sehed.llle N~. B-1 

Bellnower Tariff .Area. 

APPlICABILITY 

Applicable to all metered. -wat.er oervice. 

Within portio~ of the Cit::r or Bell.nower and viCinity .. 
Lo~ A:o.geleo Count:r .. 

~t1t:r Ra.te5: 

F1rot. 500 eu.:rt.,. or 1e55 ................. ' ..... . 
Next. 2,500 eu.tt ... per 100 cu.ft... • ........ oO ... .. 

Next:. 7 .. 000 eu .. ft ... per 100 eu .. !t. .. ......... u 

Over 10 .. 000 eu.tt ... per 100 eu.tt. • .......... . 

Minimam Charge: 

For 5/8 x 3/4-ineh meter 
For 3/4-ineh meter 
For 1-ineh met.er 
For l~i.neh meter 
For 2-ineh meter 
For 2~1neh met.er 
For 3-inch meter 
For 4-ineh met.er 

.•..•.•••••.....•.•.• 

........•.....•...... 
•.......•...•...•.... 
........•... ~ ....... . 
..••....•.....•...... 
...•...•....•........ 
•..••.••..•..•..•..•. 
.w .................... . 

'tile Minimum. Charge will entit.le the ¢U.Stomer 
t.o 'the qWl:nt1ty or wa.ter which tha.t minimum. 
charge will pureha.se at the Quantity Rates.. 

... , . r 

Por Meter 
Per Month 

$ 2'.8'5 
..3l5 (I) 
.26 (I) 
.19 eI) 

$·2~8$ 
3.60 
5.1.0 
7.80 

12.60 
l8'.40 
24.65 
43.55 



.~,-;,­
~;g ... 

A. 53988 ek 

APPEND DC A 
Pag~ 2 of' 2 

Schedule No. I.P-l 

Lakewood-Paramount Tariff Area 

METERED SERVICE 

Ap;pl1cable to all metered wnter :.erviee .. 

" 

Within portions of the Cities or taKewood. and Parsmo1Jnt ~ and 
V'ieinity~ L:>s Angeles County. 

Quantity Rates: 

F1rst 500 eu.tt., or lees ••••••••••••••••• 
Next. 2~500 eu. .. !t .. ~ per 100 eu.ft. • ••••••••• 
Next. 7 .. 000 cuaft ... pel' 100 cu .. ft. .. .......... . 
Ov~ 10 .. 000 eu. .. ft... per 100 eu.:rt... • ............ .. 

Mirlimum Charge: 

For 5/S x 3/4-ineh meter 
For '3/lv-ineh meter 

........................ 

....................• 
For l-ineh meter 
Fol' l~ineh met.er 

....................• ........ ~ ........... . 
For 2-ineh meter 
For 2:-ineh metel' 

........................ 

... --•.••.••...•...•• 
For 3-inch meter ....................... 
For 4-ineil meter ..................... 

The Minimum Charge will ent1 tle the ~tomer 
to the quantity of wa.ter 'Which that ·mizlinNm 
charge will pureh3:$e at the Quantity Rates. 

Per Meter. 
Per Month 

$ 2.79 
.~15 (I) 
.26 (I) 
.19 (I) 

$ 2.79 
3.54 
5.34 
7.74 

12·~54 
lB.34 
24.60 
43.;0 


